09-03-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECOI		Hillilli	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	_	AND F	310862		_	
Tab settings □□□▼ To the Honorable Commission	yer of Patents an			ttached original	documents or copy to	hereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	***************************************	a moonano.	2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
Terry S. Rockwood			Name:	seneral Ele	ecerre company	# 15 mg
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes OX No		Internal Ad	dress:		08/25	
3. Nature of conveyance:				 		5 0
Ol Assignment	☐ Mer	ger	Street Add	ress: One	River Road	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Cha	inge of Name				
□ Other			City: Sch	enectady	_State:NY;	ZIP:12345
Execution Date: August 20), 1998		Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes C	X No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	•				
If this document is being filed	together with a	new application	n, the execution d	late of the app	lication is: 8/20/	98
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent			
		ŀ				
	Add	itional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes XX N	lo	:	٠
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	•	indence	6. Total numb	er of application	ons and patents invo	ved: _1- }
Name: John S. Beulick			7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41).	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Armstror	g, Teasdale	· ,	☐ Enclose		}	
Schlafly	& Davis		🛭 Authori	zed to be cha	rged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: Suite 26	500		8. Deposit ac	count number	:	
One Metropolitan Squar	re		01-2	384 /		
City: St. Louis State	e: <u>M0</u> ZI	P: 63102	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this p	page if paying by deposi	t account)
09/01/1996 JSHABAZZ 00000059 012384	09139547	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at the original document. John S. Beulick Name of Person Signing		H 1	sation is true and of Signature	1	August 3	a true copy of 25, 1998 Date
	rotal Humbel C	- pages including	wrei sheet, attachine	and docume	21R.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No.

24-NS-5872

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Richard M. Hatley, of 7 Burnet Road, Madison, New Jersey 07940, and Terry S. Rockwood, of 1920 East Edgewood Drive, #D-12, Lakeland, Florida 33803, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in WRIST RASTER SCAN METHODS, invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed February 27, 1998, S.N. 60/076,430; as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, 19	Richard M. Hatley	
<u>8-00-</u> , 19 <u>98</u>	Terry S. Rockwood	

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney's Docket No. 24-NS-5872

STATE OF)			
County of) ss.)			
This day of _ RICHARD M. HATLEY, to n who acknowledged to me that h	ne personally knov	vn as the individual w		assignment,
STATE OF)			
County of Work Cul	DUS S			
This day of TERRY S. ROCKWOOD, to a who acknowledged to me that h	ne personally knov	wn as the individual v	me personally came the a who executed the foregoing for the purposes therein se	assignment,
		Cicalo	MY BOW	2
			ny Commission Expires (2/10/2002

2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 9412 FRAME: 0723